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An attempt has been made to tabulate total expenditure on education, including 
formal education at all levels, vocational training of all types and also expenditure on 
cultural activities related to education such as adult night classes, fine arts and handicraft 
courses, and libraries, museums and art galleries. Such expenditure for the year 1964 is 
presented in Table 3, classified by source. Details of income of school boards for publicly 
controlled elementary and secondary schools for the years 1962-64 are given at pp. 374-375 
and financial statistics for universities and colleges at pp. 378-380. 

3.—Expenditure on Formal Education, Vocational Training and Related Cultural 
Activities, by Source of Funds, 1961 

Type of Education 

Formal Education-
Elementary and Secondary— 

Handicapped outside the public schools 

Totals, Elementary and Secondary 

Higher Education-

Other 

Totals, Formal Education 

Vocational Training-

Totals, Vocational Training 

Totals, Formal Education and 
Vocational Training 

Cultural Activities—> 

UNESCO—grant 

Totals, Cultural Activities 

Local 
Taxation 

$'000 

902,062 
191 

902,253 

489 
648 
44 

1,181 

-
903,434 

-

-

903,434 

21,066 

21,066 

Pro­
vincial 
Govern­
ments' 

{'000 

923,392 
10,763 
1,864 
2,043 

938,062 

21,660 

150,850 
110,282 

1,030 

12,081 
33 

274,276 

-
1,233.998 

15,974 
5,242 

19,690 
343 

6,234 
2,032 
1,248 

284 

138 
19,193 

78,378 

1,304,376 

1,689 
3,208 

205 
6,754 
5,871 

610 

18,!!37 

Federal 
Govern­

ment 

$'000 

65,543 

43,443 

98,986 

3 

28,979 
2,139 

25,216 
8,000 

10,337 
1,446 

76,116 

7,608 

182,713 

14,407 
7,371 

28,722 
615 

13,609 
714 

546 
6,003 
8,709 
3 

80,695 

263,408 

487 
1,461 

1,936 
1,368 
1,610 

89 
751 

7,702 

Fees 

J'OOO 

8,006 
234 
647 

62,717 

61,604 

952 

89,738 

143 

89,881 

-
152,337 

1,668 
357 
075 

307 

6 

230 

5,903 

9,445 

161,782 

7 
72 

10 

24 

113 

Other 
Sources 

»'000 

26,203 
360 

5 

17,606 

43,074 

152 

41,898 
107,307 
13,174 

42 
161 

162,582 

-
205,808 

61 
600 
627 

5 

29 
398 

1,72« 

207,528 

9 
21 
4 

1,879 
5 

1,918 

Total 
Expend­

iture 

J'OOO 

1,914,206 
11,548 
2,416 
2,043 

43 443 
70,223 

2,043,879 

22,767 

220,376 
39,464 
8,000 

22,460 

604,036 

7,608 

2,678,290 

32,110 
13,670 
60,014 

20,160 
2,746 
1,268 

829 
6,003 
9,077 

19,222 
8,301 

162,238 

2,840,528 

2,192 
4,762 

209 
31,625 
7,2M 
1,610 

623 

49,026 

^ Includes the Yukon and Northwest Territoriea. » Capital grants from 
included in above items. > Limited to reported expenditures of public funds. 
from current funds. 

the Federal Government are 
* Includes capital costa 


