An attempt has been made to tabulate total expenditure on education, including formal education at all levels, vocational training of all types and also expenditure on cultural activities related to education such as adult night classes, fine arts and handicraft courses, and libraries, museums and art galleries. Such expenditure for the year 1964 is presented in Table 3, classified by source. Details of income of school boards for publicly controlled elementary and secondary schools for the years 1962-64 are given at pp. 374-375 and financial statistics for universities and colleges at pp. 378-380.

3.—Expenditure on Formal Education, Vocational Training and Related Cultural Activities, by Source of Funds, 1964

Type of Education	Local Taxation	Pro- vincial Govern- ments ¹	Federal Govern- ment	Fees	Other Sources	Total Expend- iture
Formal Education— Elementary and Secondary—	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000
Public schools. Handicapped outside the public schools. Government correspondence schools. Reform schools. Indian and Eskimo education. Private schools.	902,062 191 — — —	923,392 10,763 1,864 2,043	55,543 — 43,443	8,006 234 547 — 52,717	25,203 360 5 — 17,506	1,914,206 11,548 2,416 2,043 43,443 70,223
Totals, Elementary and Secondary	902,253	938,062	98,986	61,504	43,074	2,043,879
Teacher-training outside universities	-	21,660	3	952	152	22,767
Higher Education— Current operating expenditure. Plant expenditure from current funds. Research in universities. Defence colleges. Scholarships. Other.	489 648 44 —	150,850 110,282 1,030 — 12,081 33	28,979 2,139 25,216 8,000 10,337 1,445	89,738 143	41,898 107,307 13,174 — 42 161	311,954 220,376 39,464 8,000 22,460 1,782
Totals, Higher Education	1,181	274,276	76,116	89,881	162,582	604,036
Undistributable expenditure	·	_	7,608	-	-	7,608
Totals, Formal Education	903,434	1,233,998	182,713	152,337	205,808	2,678,290
Vocational Training— Technician training— Apprenticeship— Trade training— Technical and vocational teachers— Unemployed— Handicapped— Health and welfare personnel— Inmates of reform institutions— Indians and Eskimos— Other vocational training costs— Provincial capital expenditures— Private business colleges—		15,974 5,242 19,690 343 6,234 2,032 1,248 284 — 138 19,193	14,407 7,371 28,722 615 13,609 714 	1,668 357 975 307 5 230 5,903	61 600 627 — — — 5 — — — — 29 398	32,110 13,570 50,014 958 20,150 2,746 1,258 829 6,003 9,077 19,222 6,301
Totals, Vocational Training		70,378	80,695	9,445	1,720	162,238
Totals, Formal Education and Vocational Training	903,434	1,304,376	263,408	161,782	207,528	2,840,528
Cultural Activities—3 Adult education, including night schools. Fine arts Handicrafts. Libraries* Archives, museums and art galleries. National Film Board productions. Cultural societies—grants. UNESCO—grant.	21,056	1,689 3,208 205 6,754 5,871 510	1,461 1,936 1,368 1,610 89 751	$ \begin{array}{c} 7 \\ 72 \\ -10 \\ -24 \\ -1 \end{array} $	9 21 4 1,879 5 —	2,192 4,762 209 31,625 7,254 1,610 623 751
Totals, Cultural Activities	21,056	18,237	7,702	113	1,918	49,026

¹ Includes the Yukon and Northwest Territories. 2 Capital grants from the Federal Government are included in above items. 4 Limited to reported expenditures of public funds. 4 Includes capital costs from current funds.